Following Attaching Party’s submission of payment of the estimated costs, Company shall 
initiate the required Make Ready Work.   

Following receipt of payment for attachments in the communications space, the Company 
shall make every reasonable effort to complete Make Ready Work within sixty (60) days for 
Normal Orders; within one hundred five (105) days for Large Orders; and within the 
negotiated interval for Sizable Orders. 

Following receipt of payment for wireless attachments above the communications space, the 
Company shall make every reasonable effort to complete Make Ready Work within ninety 
(90) days for Normal Orders; within one hundred thirty-five (135) days for Large Orders; and 
within the negotiated interval for Sizable Orders. 

The completion dates of Make Ready Work for Sizable Orders, regardless of location, shall 
be negotiated by Attaching Party and Company. 

Provided Company cannot demonstrate good and sufficient cause for exceeding the timeline